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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 
Test Method:  LM-79-2019

Report Number:  P645618
TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2209-759-29)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER
Issue Date:  3/14/2023

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS
Product Line:  HALO

Catalog Number:  LCR412WW9FSE020-12W-3000K
Description:  LCR 4 Wall Wash

Light Source:  3000K CCT, 93 CRI LEDS
Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 
Lumens per Lamp: N/A

Luminaire Lumens: 1255.0 lumens
Efficiency: N/A

Efficacy: 103.7 lumens/watt
Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 0.91 / 0.98 / 1.01

Luminous Opening: Circular (Dia: 0.33' x H: 0')
CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  12.1
Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P645618
CATALOG NUMBER: LCR412WW9FSE020-12W-3000K
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P645618
CATALOG NUMBER: LCR412WW9FSE020-12W-3000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 112 108 105 102 109 106 103 101 102 100 97 98 96 95 95 93 92 90
2 104 98 93 89 102 96 92 88 93 89 86 90 87 84 87 84 82 80
3 97 89 83 78 95 88 82 77 85 80 76 82 78 74 80 76 73 71
4 91 81 74 69 89 80 73 68 78 72 68 75 71 67 73 69 66 64
5 85 74 67 62 83 73 66 61 71 65 61 70 64 60 68 63 60 58
6 79 68 61 56 78 68 61 55 66 60 55 64 59 55 63 58 54 52
7 74 63 56 51 73 62 55 50 61 55 50 60 54 50 58 53 50 48
8 70 59 51 46 69 58 51 46 57 50 46 56 50 46 55 49 46 44
9 66 55 47 43 65 54 47 43 53 47 42 52 46 42 51 46 42 40

10 62 51 44 39 61 50 44 39 50 43 39 49 43 39 48 43 39 37

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 112763 112763 112763 112763
5° 114840 112017 107547 112141

10° 114627 108791 100111 108916
15° 112986 104494 90920 104379
20° 106545 97816 78508 97068
25° 97160 89538 64864 88504
30° 85727 81397 51915 79916
35° 73482 73331 40310 71479
40° 61911 64809 32863 62056
45° 50500 54651 28154 51005
50° 39894 42255 25138 38801
55° 30214 30408 22859 27354
60° 21314 21536 20377 19439
65° 14972 16636 17191 14972
70° 10603 12658 12658 11973
75° 5862 7673 8149 7673
80° 5398 6038 6748 6748
85° 3963 5378 6652 6652

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
Horizontal Angle: 67.5°

Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 57128 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P645618
CATALOG NUMBER: LCR412WW9FSE020-12W-3000K

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
0°-10° 84.8 6.8 0° 914 914 914 914 914
10°-20° 224.9 17.9 5° 928 905 869 906 928 88
20°-30° 285.7 22.8 15° 885 818 712 817 885 247
30°-40° 266.8 21.3 25° 714 658 477 650 714 326
40°-50° 198.0 15.8 35° 488 487 268 475 488 305
50°-60° 115.7 9.2 45° 290 313 161 292 290 225
60°-70° 55.8 4.4 55° 140 141 106 127 140 127
70°-80° 19.0 1.5 65° 51 57 59 51 51 53
80°-90° 4.3 0.3 75° 12 16 17 16 12 16
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 3 4 5 5 3 3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 595.4 47.4
0°-40° 862.1 68.7
0°-60° 1175.8 93.7
0°-90° 1255.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 1255.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P645618
CATALOG NUMBER: LCR412WW9FSE020-12W-3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2
2.5° 918.0 918.0 916.1 912.3 907.6 903.8 899.0 893.3 893.3 895.2 900.0

5° 927.5 922.7 916.1 911.4 904.7 894.3 881.9 872.4 868.6 873.4 883.8
7.5° 930.3 922.7 911.4 900.9 890.5 872.4 855.3 843.0 839.2 844.9 857.2
10° 915.2 908.5 897.1 881.0 868.6 843.0 822.1 806.0 799.3 806.0 821.2

12.5° 900.0 891.4 880.0 858.2 842.1 811.7 787.9 767.1 757.6 769.0 788.9
15° 884.8 873.4 858.2 836.4 818.3 782.2 752.8 722.4 712.0 724.3 751.9

17.5° 853.4 846.8 825.9 806.0 784.1 744.3 706.3 675.0 657.9 673.1 711.0
20° 811.7 806.9 787.0 766.1 745.2 701.6 655.0 610.4 598.1 617.1 653.1

22.5° 764.2 760.4 745.2 724.3 701.6 650.3 597.1 548.7 538.3 558.2 602.8
25° 713.9 711.0 703.5 680.7 657.9 607.6 540.2 488.9 476.6 498.4 549.7

27.5° 658.8 661.7 658.8 639.8 615.2 560.1 486.1 436.7 418.7 443.3 497.4
30° 601.9 610.4 611.4 592.4 571.5 513.6 433.8 375.0 364.5 391.1 449.0

32.5° 543.0 557.3 563.0 548.7 528.8 467.1 383.5 325.6 309.5 339.9 404.4
35° 488.0 503.1 513.6 506.9 487.0 421.5 338.0 281.0 267.7 294.3 357.9

37.5° 434.8 450.9 460.4 463.3 446.2 377.8 295.2 245.9 234.5 253.5 314.2
40° 384.5 399.7 413.0 420.6 402.5 332.3 255.4 214.5 204.1 217.4 271.5

42.5° 336.1 348.4 364.5 375.0 358.8 287.6 217.4 189.9 180.4 189.9 232.6
45° 289.5 299.0 314.2 327.5 313.3 244.9 188.0 168.0 161.4 167.1 195.6

47.5° 247.8 255.4 267.7 283.8 267.7 204.1 164.2 151.9 145.2 149.0 166.1
50° 207.9 213.6 228.8 238.3 220.2 170.9 144.3 135.8 131.0 132.9 143.3

52.5° 172.8 177.5 186.1 194.6 177.5 142.4 127.2 121.5 118.7 119.6 123.4
55° 140.5 145.2 152.8 156.6 141.4 119.6 112.0 108.2 106.3 106.3 107.3

57.5° 112.0 116.8 124.4 122.5 110.1 101.6 97.8 95.9 94.0 94.0 93.0
60° 86.4 91.1 94.9 94.9 87.3 84.5 84.5 83.5 82.6 81.6 79.7

62.5° 66.5 69.3 74.0 72.1 70.3 71.2 71.2 71.2 70.3 69.3 68.4
65° 51.3 53.2 55.1 57.0 57.0 58.9 59.8 58.9 58.9 57.9 57.0

67.5° 38.9 41.8 42.7 44.6 45.6 48.4 47.5 46.5 46.5 46.5 46.5
70° 29.4 30.4 33.2 34.2 35.1 38.0 37.0 35.1 35.1 36.1 37.0

72.5° 20.9 20.9 22.8 24.7 25.6 26.6 26.6 25.6 26.6 26.6 26.6
75° 12.3 13.3 14.2 15.2 16.1 16.1 16.1 16.1 17.1 17.1 17.1

77.5° 9.5 9.5 10.4 11.4 11.4 12.3 12.3 12.3 13.3 13.3 13.3
80° 7.6 7.6 7.6 8.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5

82.5° 4.7 4.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.6 7.6
85° 2.8 2.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7

87.5° 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P645618
CATALOG NUMBER: LCR412WW9FSE020-12W-3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2 914.2
2.5° 906.6 909.5 912.3 915.2 917.1 918.0

5° 896.2 905.7 912.3 918.0 925.6 927.5
7.5° 879.1 892.4 901.9 917.1 926.5 930.3
10° 849.6 869.6 883.8 902.8 912.3 915.2

12.5° 819.3 844.9 862.9 883.8 894.3 900.0
15° 786.0 817.4 835.4 859.1 878.1 884.8

17.5° 748.1 781.3 802.2 827.8 848.7 853.4
20° 702.5 739.5 762.3 791.7 808.8 811.7

22.5° 655.0 694.0 716.7 748.1 759.5 764.2
25° 609.5 650.3 671.2 698.7 709.1 713.9

27.5° 564.8 605.7 627.5 651.2 654.1 658.8
30° 518.3 561.1 581.9 600.0 599.0 601.9

32.5° 473.7 517.4 530.7 545.9 541.1 543.0
35° 429.1 474.7 485.1 495.5 487.0 488.0

37.5° 385.4 431.0 436.7 441.4 433.8 434.8
40° 342.7 385.4 392.1 391.1 383.5 384.5

42.5° 298.1 340.8 343.7 339.9 333.2 336.1
45° 251.6 292.4 293.3 289.5 285.7 289.5

47.5° 208.9 250.6 247.8 244.0 243.0 247.8
50° 172.8 202.2 201.3 202.2 203.2 207.9

52.5° 141.4 160.4 162.3 165.2 167.1 172.8
55° 115.8 127.2 129.1 132.9 135.8 140.5

57.5° 94.9 101.6 103.5 104.4 107.3 112.0
60° 78.8 78.8 77.8 80.7 82.6 86.4

62.5° 65.5 64.6 62.7 62.7 63.6 66.5
65° 55.1 51.3 50.3 49.4 49.4 51.3

67.5° 44.6 41.8 39.9 38.9 38.9 38.9
70° 35.1 33.2 31.3 29.4 28.5 29.4

72.5° 25.6 23.7 22.8 20.9 20.9 20.9
75° 17.1 16.1 15.2 13.3 13.3 12.3

77.5° 12.3 12.3 11.4 10.4 9.5 9.5
80° 9.5 9.5 8.5 7.6 7.6 7.6

82.5° 6.6 6.6 6.6 5.7 4.7 4.7
85° 4.7 4.7 3.8 3.8 2.8 2.8

87.5° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 0.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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